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ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011
ESTABLISHMENT OF TECHNICAL INSTITUTIONS IN ORISSA
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Union Government for setting up of technical education institutes in the State of Orissa;

(b) the locations where the said institutes have been set up in Orissa as a result thereof;

(c) the reasons for the Government not providing assistance for setting up of such institutes in the remote and backward areas in Orissa; and

(d) the reaction of the Government thereto alongwith the remedial steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (d): One Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) at Bhubaneshwar, one National Institute of Technology (NIT) at Raurkela have been setup by the Government of India in the State of Orissa. Also financial assistance has been provided to the State Government of Orissa for setting up of 22 new Polytechnics in the following unserved and underserved districts:

(1) Sambalpur

(2) Debagarh

(3) Kendrapara

(4) Jagatsinghapur

(5) Jajapur

(6) Nayagarh

(7) Puri

(8) Gajapati

(9) Baudh

(10) Sonepur

(11) Nuapada

(12) Kalahandi

(13) Malkangiri

(14) Angul

(15) Nabarangapur

(16) Mayurbhang

(17) Bolangir

(18) Baragarh


(19) Koraput

(20) Bhadrak

(21) Balasore

(22) Khandmal.
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